504530817 09/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4577523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS LUC SABOURAULT	02/25/2015
GALAPAGOS SASU	02/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALAPAGOS NV	
Street Address:	GENERAAL DE WITTELAAN L11/A3	
City:	MECHELEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15645308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

201 487 5800 Phone: Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 160**

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3466-1-001N/DIV1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. JACKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=3466_1_001N_Assignment-Sabourault to GLPG#page1.tif source=3466_1_001N Assignment-Sabourault to GLPG#page2.tif source=3466_1_001N_Assignment-Sabourault to GLPG#page3.tif source=3466_1_001N_Assignment-Sabourault to GLPG#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043472 FRAME: 0910 504530817

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT by and between:

Nicolas Luc SABOURAULT, a citizen of France, residing at c/o Galapagos SASU, 102 Avenue Gaston Roussel, 93230 Romainville, France;

denominated herein as the INVENTOR; and

Galapagos SASU with an office at 102 Avenue Gaston Roussel, 93230 Romainville, France

all of the above parties denominated herein individually and collectively as ASSIGNORS; and

Galapagos NV, with an office at Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium

denominated herein as ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS denominated herein, have, together with other inventors named Ahmad SHEIKH and Carla DE FAVERI (hereinafter "the NON-GALAPAGOS INVENTORS"), invented certain new and useful improvements in

NOVEL SALTS AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS THEREOF FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS

WHEREAS, all of the INVENTORS, including the NON-GALAPAGOS INVENTORS, filed a Patent Application in the United Kingdom on February 7, 2014 which was accorded GB Serial No. GB1402071.3 ("the Priority Application"); and

WHEREAS, all of the INVENTORS, including the NON-GALAPAGOS INVENTORS, filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on February 4, 2015, and which was accorded U.S. Serial No. 14/614,396 ("the US Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR Galapagos SASU holds certain right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and the said U.S. Application through its employment of INVENTOR Nicolas Luc SABOURAULT; and

WHEREAS, INVENTOR Nicolas Luc SABOURAULT desires by this document, to confirm the ownership of his entire right, title and interest by ASSIGNOR Galapagos SASU; and

1

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said U.S. Application, as held by all ASSIGNORS herein who are party to this Agreement; and

WHEREAS all ASSIGNORS are desirous of vesting their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said U.S. Application to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

(i) the said

Nicolas Luc SABOURAULT

confirms that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

Galapagos SASU,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said U.S. Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement; and he hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

Galapagos SASU,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment agreement; and

(ii) the said

Galapagos SASU.

confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so by these presents hereby sells, assign, transfers and sets over, to the said

ASSIGNEE.

2

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said U.S. Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement; and it hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment agreement.

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, upon reasonable request of said

ASSIGNEE,

communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said

ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection under patent laws for said improvements in the United States, all at the cost and expense of the said

ASSIGNEE.

[Signature page follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have executed this assignment agreement on the date opposite each signature.

This assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Date 25 FEB 2015

Nicolas Luo SABOURAULT

Date 13 Feb 254

Galapagos SASU

By: Piet Wigerinck

Title: Chief Scientific Officer and

Directeur Général

Date 5 March 2015

Galapages NV

By: André-Hoekema

Title: Senior VP Corporate Development